

1101 Connecticut Ave, Suite 450 | Washington, DC 20036 Ph: (800) 561-3148 | www.achca.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jana Pauldin, Vice President

Membership & Chapter Relations

E-mail: jpauldin@achca.org

ACHCA Recognizes 2023 Hall of Fame Inductees

Washington, DC., January 2023 – The American College of Health Care Administrators (ACHCA) is pleased to announce that Keith R. Knapp, Ph.D., CNHA, FACHCA, Molly H. Savard, CNHA, FACHCA, and Robert V. Siebel, CNHA, FACHCA will be inducted into the ACHCA Hall of Fame at the ACHCA Annual Convocation. The Hall of Fame inductees will be recognized during the awards dinner on Wednesday, April 26, 2023. The ACHCA Annual Convocation & Exposition will be held April 24-27 in Baltimore, Maryland, at the Hilton Inner Harbor.

Additionally, recognition for Pillars of the College History will be acknowledged for Louise Broderick, Stephen L. Esdale, CNHA, FACHCA, Phil McConnell, and Mardell E. Brandt, FACHCA, in recognition of their leadership and vision for a professional community that supports the Administrator.

"I commend the Hall of Fame committee for their efforts to select our second class. In addition to our three newest inductees, I'm pleased the committee is committed to honoring our heritage with the creation of the Pillars category, which recognizes individuals who were early contributors to the growth and success of ACHCA. These inductees are significant contributors to our profession. It will be an honor to see them join our inaugural class in our Hall of Fame at our Convocation in Baltimore," states Robert W. Lane, MA, CNHA, FACHCA, ACHCA President & CEO.

Each year, the Hall of Fame Committee can vote on up to four candidates for submission to the Hall of Fame. ACHCA National will feature the Hall of Fame recipients on the website. Hall of Fame recipients can view their names on a special recognition plaque each year during Convocation.

###

About ACHCA

Founded in 1962, ACHCA is a non-profit professional membership association providing its members with superior educational programming, networking, and career development opportunities. Guided by the vision

that dynamic leadership fosters long term health care services that are meaningful, successful, and efficient, ACHCA identifies, recognizes, and supports post-acute and aging services administrators, advocating for their professional development and promoting excellence in their profession.

The American College of Health Care Administrators (ACHCA) is the catalyst for excellence in post-acute and aging services leadership. For more information about the ACHCA awards program, visit www.achca.org/achca-awards.

To view the Hall of Fame inductees, visit https://www.achca.org/hall-of-fame.